
“Embellish Handbell Choir”
of Grand Rapids, Michigan

Concert
Tuesday, July 8, 7pm

“I’m So Glad – Kansas City and
the Roots of Black Gospel Music, 

the Untold Story”
Special Movie Event

Sunday, July 13, 3-6pm
GCPC Sanctuary

Child care available by reservation - 
contact church office by July 7

New Member Class 
Sunday, July 20 

10:45am, Room 3

EncoreKC! Concert
“Don’t Stop Us Now”

July 27, 3pm
Grace United Methodist Church
11485 S. Ridgeview Rd., Olathe

Ministry Fair,
Sneak-a-Peek and

Blessing of the Backpacks
Sunday, August 10, 10:30am

Worship in the Park
(Lunch following)

Sunday, September 7, 9:30am
Meadowbrook Park

Generosity Town Hall
Stewardship Stories & Scrambled Eggs
“Sharing a meal, sharing our mission”

(Brunch following worship)
Sunday, September 14, 10:30am

Workship Sunday
September 28

9:30am-12:30pm

Fall BBQ
Saturday, October 4, 5pm

Trunk or Treat
Sunday, October 26, 11:45am-1pm

Intergenerational
Friendship Bracelet Making Party
Saturday, November 15, 1-3:30pm

Heartland Hall
Open to all, friends and family
RSVP at gcpc.org/friendship

A Christmas Exclamation!
Sunday, December 7, 6pm

Details on these events and services are 
shared in the midweek email, bulletin, 

newsletter, and Facebook and Instagram.

For an online church calendar,
visit gcpc.org/calendar
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